
 

GALA 2 -  SUNDAY  8
TH
 JANUARY 2006 

 

 

  Time  Position Time 

1 Girls 10yrs Backstroke 26.60 ELIZABETH HUNT 2
nd
 31.45 

2 Boys 10yrs Backstroke 26.60 GUY HOLMAN         4
th
 29.17 

3 Girls 12/u Breaststroke 26.20 CHLOE HOBBS      2
nd
 27.83 

4 Boys 12/u Breaststroke 26.20 CONNOR MIDDLETON 4
th
 28.58 

5 Girls 14/u Butterfly 21.90 BETHAN AUSTIN 2
nd
 21.95 

6 Boys 14/u Butterfly 19.60 JAKE REEVES   2
nd
 20.79 

7 Girls Open Freestyle 17.20 JUDITH GOODEY 1
st
 17.95 

8 Boys Open Freestyle 16.00 DANIEL UPSHER 2
nd
 16.78 

9 Girls 9/10 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.30.00 Francesca William 

Ellie Wick 

Isabelle Picken 

Lauren Frape 

3
rd 

 

1.39.77 

23.22 

27.53 

23.61 

25.43 

10 Boys 9/10 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.30.00 Jack Capstick  

Toluwa Ajanaku 

Guy Holman     

Kiran Sookary     

4
th
 

 

 

1.43.12 

24.56 

25.11 

27.42 

26.05 

11 Girls 14/u 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.16.00 Bethan Austin 

Alex Bonner 

Joanne Ball  

Charlotte Ody 

4
th
 

 

 

1.20.70 

20.07 

20.72 

20.21 

19.63 

12 Boys 14/u 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.12.00 Sam Gardiner 

George Upsher  

Sam Robinson 

Jake Reeves 

5
th
 

 

 

1.20.53 

20.03 

20.72 

22.03 

17.75 

13 Girls 10yrs Breaststroke 29.50 LAUREN FRAPE 1
st
 30.64 

14 Boys 10 yrs Breaststroke 29.50 TOLUWA AJANAKU   2
nd
 32.56 

15 Girls 12/u Butterfly 22.50 EMILY WHITE   1
st
 23.95 

16 Boys 12/u Butterfly 22.50 AYODELE AJANAKU 1
st
 23.86 

17 Girls 14/u Freestyle 19.00 CHARLOTTE ODY 1
st
 20.00 

18 Boys 14/u Freestyle 18.00 GEORGE UPSHER 3
rd
 20.02 

19 Girls Open Backstroke 21.60 SOPHIE EVANS 3
rd
 22.23 

20 Boys Open Backstroke 19.60 PAUL NICHOLLS 1
st
 19.65 



21 Mixed 8x1 Breaststroke 

Relay 

3.24.50 Francesca Williams 

Kiran Sookary 

Rebecca Gravell 

Ayodele Ajanaku 

Alex Bonner 

Sam Gardiner   

Stacey Reeves 

Paul Nicholls 

DQ 32.53 

34.82 

29.87 

24.66 

27.26 

25.69 

24.18 

20.56 

22 Girls 12/u 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.20.00 Rebecca Gravell 

Emily White 

Lily Osborne 

Chloe Hobbs              

1
st
 

 

 

1.24.51 

21.57 

20.40 

22.03 

20.50 

23 Boys 12/u 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.20.00 Callum Pearson 

Arron Hopkins Bain 

Connor Middleton 

Ayodele Ajanaku 

5
th
 

 

1.28.67 

21.57 

23.76 

22.83 

20.56 

24 Girls open 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.08.80 Sophie Evans 

Stacey Reeves 

Samantha Evans 

Judith Goodey 

4
th
 

 

1.14.82 

18.51 

19.27 

19.23 

17.16 

25 Boys open 4x1 Free 

Relay 

1.04.00 Mark Nicholls 

Daniel Upsher 

Richard Goodey 

Paul Nicholls 

1
st
 

 

1.05.26 

17.06 

16.45 

16.44 

15.31 

26 Girls 10yrs Butterfly 26.00 FRANCESCA WILLIAMS 2
nd
 27.95 

27 Boys 10yrs Butterfly 26.50 JACK CAPSTICK      DQ arms not clearing 

28 Girls 12/u Freestyle 20.00 EMILY WHITE      1
st
 21.36 

29 Boys 12/u Freestyle 20.00 CALLUM PEARSON 6
th
 21.48 

30 Girls 14/u Backstroke 23.60 EMILY WILLEY  TF 23.00 

31 Boys 14/u Backstroke 21.60 SAM GARDINER  4
th
 24.86 

32 Girls Open Breaststroke 23.90 STACEY REEVES 5
th
 24.70 

33 Boys Open Breaststroke 21.10 MARK NICHOLLS 2
nd
 21.95 

34 Girls 9/10 4x1 Medley 

Relay 

1.44.60 Back Ellie Wick 

Breast Lauren Frape 

Fly Elizabeth Hunt 

F/C Isabelle Picken 

2
nd
 

 

1.59.66 

30.33 

32.48 

32.97 

23.88 

35 Boys 9/10 4x1 Medley 

Relay 

1.45.10 Back Kiran Sookary 

Breast Toluwa Ajanaku   

Fly Jack Capstick  

F/C Guy Holman 

DQ 29.84 

33.23 

31.41 

27.60 



36 Girls 14/u medley Relay 1.29.50 Back Charlotte Ody 

Breast   Bethan Austin 

Fly Joanne Ball 

F/C Emily Willey 

2
ND 

 

1.33.91 

24.25 

27.04 

23.26 

19.36 

37 Boys 14/u Medley Relay 1.22.30 Back Sam Gardiner 

Breast Sam Robinson 

Fly George Upsher 

F/C Jake Reeves 

3
RD
 

 

1.33.40 

24.88 

27.86 

22.81 

17.85 

38 Girls 10yrs Freestyle 22.50 FRANCESCA WILLIAMS 1st 23.16 

39 Boys 10yrs Freestyle 22.50 KIRAN SOOKARY 5
th
 27.51 

40 Girls 12/u Backstroke 24.00 LILY OSBORNE 4
th
 26.94 

41 Boys 12/u Backstroke 24.00 CALLUM PEARSON 3
rd
 27.00 

42 Girls 14/u Breaststroke 25.00 ALEX BONNER 2
nd
 26.29 

43 Boys 14/u Breaststroke 23.10 SAM ROBINSON 6
th
 26.62 

44 Girls open Butterfly 19.90 SAMANTHA EVANS 3
rd
 22.13 

45 Boys open Butterfly 17.60 RICHARD GOODEY 4
th
 18.86 

46 Girls 12/u Medley Relay 1.32.70 Back Lily Osborne 

Breast Emily White   

Fly Rebecca Gravell 

F/C Chloe Hobbs      

1
st
 

 

1.41.39 

27.73 

29.29 

23.80 

20.44 

47 Boys 12/u Medley Relay 1.32.70 Back Arron Hopkins Bain 

Breast Ayodele Ajanaku 

Fly Callum Pearson 

F/C Connor Middleton 

3
rd
 

 

1.42.39 

28.88 

25.12 

25.48 

22.93 

48 Girls open 4x1 Medley 

Relay 

1.22.60 Back Judith Goodey 

Breast Stacey Reeves 

Fly Samantha Evans 

F/C Sophie Evans 

5
th
 

 

1.29.03 

21.66 

26.00 

22.32 

19.01 

49 Boys Open 4x1 Medley 

Relay 

1.14.30 Back Mark Nicholls 

Breast Paul Nicholls 

Fly Daniel Upsher 

F/C Richard Goodey 

3
rd
 

 

1.16.15 

20.12 

21.62 

17.75 

16.66 

50 Girls 8x1 Freestyle  

Relay 

2.37.40 Francesca Williams 

Lauren Frape 

Emily White 

Chloe Hobbs 

Bethan Austin 

Emily Willey 

Sophie Evans 

Judith Goodey 

3
rd
 

 

2.49.70 

23.50 

27.46 

21.99 

21.29 

19.75 

19.51 

18.65 

17.50 



 

51 Boys 8x1 Freestyle 

Relay 

2.33.00 Jack Capstick 

Kiran Sookary 

Callum Pearson 

Ayodele Ajanaku 

Sam Gardiner 

Jake Reeves 

Daniel Upsher 

Paul Nicholls 

4
th
 

 

2.46.66 

26.50 

26.53 

22.10 

20.30 

20.00 

18.39 

16.55 

15.29 

 



 

TUDOR RED RESULTS 

8TH JANUARY 2006  

 

 

   DQs TFs 

1ST ELTHAM STINGRAYS 210 2 2 

2ND ERITH RED 196 3 1 

3RD BROMLEY 176 2 0 

=4TH GREENWICH 168 1 7 

=4TH GRAVESEND AND NORTHFLEET 168 6 3 

6TH BEXLEY 91  2 1 

 

Well done to everyone.  Lots of new swimmers, Elizabeth Hunt, Ellie Wick, Isabelle 
Picken, Lauren Frape, Toluwa Ajanaku, Guy Holman and Kiran Sookary. 

 

A good result, though I would add, we were very lucky that due to some bad judging 
several things, which should have resulted in disqualifications, were missed! 

 

It’s a shame that Eltham got away from us as we were winning most of the gala but 
hopefully we will do it next time.  Next gala the White Team will also be swimming so 
we need to show that we are the BEST!!!!!! 

 

 

Carol Goodey – 01322 408408 

 


